

No. 12515

United States
Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

RALPH BARRY, as Trustee in Bankruptcy of CENTRAL AUTO SUPPLY COMPANY, a corporation, Bankrupt,
Appellant,

vs.

LAWRENCE WAREHOUSE COMPANY, a corporation, and THE VALLEY NATIONAL BANK OF PHOENIX, a national banking association,
Appellees.

Opening Brief of Appellant

FILED

MAY 21 1950

J. P. O'BRIEN,

CLERK

ALLAN K. PERRY,
309 First National Bank Bldg.,
Phoenix, Arizona,
Attorney for Appellant.

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Statement Relative to Jurisdiction.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Specification of Errors	20
Summary of Argument	29
Argument	30
I. The entire scheme of "field warehousing" as disclosed by the record, is contrary to Arizona law; and the lien or pledge of mer- chandise contemplated by such scheme is void as to general creditors of the bankrupt	30
II. The trustee represents in this action the general creditors of the bankrupt.....	35
III. Section 62-522 of the Arizona Code of 1939 was not repealed or modified in whole or in part, by implication or otherwise, by the adoption of the Uniform Warehouse Re- ceipts Act	37
IV. The fact that the Arizona Warehouse Re- ceipts Act is a "uniform statute" does not require that it be given such construction as to render invalid the Arizona "no lien upon merchandise stock" law.....	40
V. The construction placed upon the transac- tion by the bank, viz. "but back of the ware- house receipts, the security was the stock of merchandise" should be here controlling.....	45

VI. The courts of the United States are loath to nullify a state statute, except upon the most cogent of reasons	46
Conclusion	48

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

	Page
Arizona Code of 1939,	
Section 52-820	46
Section 62-522	2, 3, 19, 29, 30, 37
Bacon v. Texas, 163 U. S. 207, 16 S. Ct. 1023, 41 L. Ed. 132	39
Bankruptcy Act, Section 70(e)(3), Sec. 110(e), Chapter 7, Title 11 U. S. C.....	1
Butler v. Commonwealth, 51 U. S. 402, 13 L. Ed. 474, 478	47
In re Convisser, 6 F. 2d 177.....	31, 36
Conway v. State Consolidated Publishing Company, 57 Ariz. 162, 112 P. 2d 218.....	38
Corn Exchange Nat. Bank & T. Co. v. Klauder, 318 U. S. 434, 63 S. Ct. 679, 87 L. Ed. 884, 144 A. L.R. 1189	32
Hartford Fire Insurance Co. v. Jones, 31 Ariz. 8, 250 P. 248, 249, 31 Ariz. 289, 252 P. 192.....	30, 35
Hill v. Gila County, 56 Ariz. 317, 107 P. 2d 377.....	38
Hirschfeld v. McKinley, 78 F. 2d 124, 135.....	36
1 Loveland on Bankruptcy, 4th Ed., Section 356.....	36
Peterson v. Central Arizona Light & Power Company, 56 Ariz. 231, 107 P. 2d 205.....	38

Index

iii

	Page
Powers v. Isley, 66 Ariz. 94, 183 P. 2d 880.....	38
Sampsell v. Security-First Natl. Bank, 207 P. 2d 1088	39
Security Warehousing Co. v. Hand, 206 U. S. 415, 51 L. Ed. 1117	35
In re Shepardson, 28 F. 2d 353, 355.....	45
Southern Pacific Company v. Gila County, 56 Ariz. 499, 109 P. 2d 610	38
State of Washington v. Maricopa County (9 Cir.) 152 F. 2d 556	38, 40
